

Distribution: ☑ FBC Engineering ☑ FBC Judge ☑ FBC Purchasing ☑ Contractor ☑ Consultant		Address: Phone: Web site:	301 Jackson Street I 77469 281-633-7500 www.FortBendCoun	
PROJECT: Fry Road- Bridge Slope Paving Repair (17324x)			ER NUMBER 1 07/20	6/2022
CONTRACTOR: Shirley & Sons Construction P O BOX 429		BID NUMBER	MBER 1732 22-0: ATE 11/2:	23
The contract is changed as follows: Balancing Change Order			SE ORDER NO 2076	
Not valid until signed by Fort Bend County.				
	The (Contract increased or w (Contract Sue eased or der therefore is	y previously author t Sum) Prior to the decreased or this Change C um) including this decreased or changed or	Order in the amount of Change Order will be	\$ 0.00 \$ 280,729.50
	Fort Bend Honorable 301 Jacks Richmond By:	county Judge EXP George Con St., I, Texas 77469		_





Project Code	17324x	Report Run Date	08/08/2022
Project Name	Fry Road- Bridge Slope Paving Repair (17324x)	Change Order Date	07/26/2022
Contract Number	CN-1	Original Contract Amount	280,729.50
Contractor	Shirley & Sons Construction	Current Contract Amount	280,729.50
Change Order Number	1	Net Change This Order	-50,929.30
Short Description	Balancing Change Order	Contract Amount After Change	229,800.20

Container	Line No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price in \$	Amount in		
Construction	Construction							
	2	Sawcut Existing Slope Pavement	LF	55.5000	100.00	5		
	5	Riprap, Gradation No. 1	CY	-51.1400	176.00	-9		
	7	Reinforced Slope Concrete Pavement, 6" Depth	SY	-14.6600	220.00	-3		
	8	Proposed Toe Wall for Permanent Slope Stability, 3 ft Deep x 8 in. Wide	CY	-0.1100	3,750.00			
	9	Traffic Control as needed by the Engineer	MONTHS	-2.0000	1,000.00	-2		
	15	Riprap, Gradation No. 1	CY	-40.7100	176.00	-7		
	17	Reinforced Slope Concrete Pavement, 6" Depth	SY	-135.8000	220.00	-29		
	18	Proposed Toe Wall for Permanent Slope Stability, 3 ft Deep x 8 in. Wide	CY	-1.2800	3,750.00	-4		
	Container Total					-50		
	Grand Total					-50		

